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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 COMMENDING LUKE BAILEY ON HIS OUTSTANDING ATHLETIC

4 ACHIEVEMENTS IN FOOTBALL AT HUNTINGDON COLLEGE.

5  

6 WHEREAS, highest commendation is herein extended to

7 Luke Bailey of Fairview, Alabama, for his outstanding athletic

8 achievements in football at Huntingdon College, where he is a

9 senior; and

10 WHEREAS, the numerous and notable athletic

11 accomplishments of Luke include: All-South Region Second Team,

12 USA South Offensive Player of the Year, and USA South 1st Team

13 All-Conference; his Huntingdon career leads include 7635

14 passing yards, 83 passing touchdowns, 508 passing completions,

15 responsibility for 104 touchdowns, and 9,285 total offensive

16 yards; he is third in rushing touchdowns with 21 and fourth

17 all-time leading rusher with 1,650 yards; and 

18 WHEREAS, his 2016 statistics for District 3 include

19 number 2 in points responsible, number 4 in passing

20 efficiency, number 5 in passing yards per attempt, number 9 in

21 passing touchdowns, number 11 in passing yards per completion,

22 number 14 in total offense per game, number 16 in completion

23 percentage, and number 23 in passing yards; and 

24 WHEREAS, Luke is the son of Shane and Trina Bailey

25 and has two sisters, Gracie and Tess; his major is religion
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1 and off the field, he is involved in a worship band and leads

2 a Bible study; he plans to make a difference in the lives of

3 others in the mission field after graduation; and 

4 WHEREAS, Luke has succeeded in compiling an

5 impressive athletic record which has earned for him the

6 admiration and respect of those persons who have had the

7 privilege of associating with him; now therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

9 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we take great pride in

10 commending Luke Bailey upon his outstanding athletic ability

11 and, by copy of this resolution, extend to him our sincere

12 regards and best wishes for every future success.

Page 2



HJR251

1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 13-APR-17.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 25-APR-17 Adopted

 17   
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